

Scottish Artisan Fayre

Brodies of Edinburgh Earl Grey Tea (x20)

Duncan's of Deeside Handbaked in Scotland Scottish Family Recipe Oatcakes (200g)

Arran Fine Foods Caramelised Red Onion Chutney (195g)

Mackays Scottish Strawberry Preserve (113g)

Duncan's of Deeside Family Recipe Scottish Shortbread (200g)

Chocolate and Love Pomegranate & 70% Madagascar Dark Chocolate Bar (80g)

Brodies Unique and Award-Winning Luxury Dark Chocolates with Classic Scottish Desserts flavours (100g)

Presented in a Willow Basket Themed Gift Box finished with Black Ribbon

Name of Product:

Brodies Earl Grey Tea

Ingredients:

Black Tea

Net Weight (in grams):

40g

Gross Weight (in grams):

88g

Contains the following allergens:

Please indicate with 'Y' or 'N' for each

Celery:-	N	Gluten/Wheat:-	N
Eggs:-	N	Fish:-	N
Milk:-	N	Molluscs:-	N
Tree Nuts:-	N	Peanuts:-	N
Soybeans:-	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide:-	N
Crustaceans:-	N	Mustard:-	N
Lupin:-	N	Sesame:-	N

May contain statement:-

Country of Origin:-

UK

Commodity Code:

902400000

Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (Kj):-	0	Energy (Kcal):-	0
Fat:-	0	of which Saturates:-	0
Carbohydrate:-	0	of which sugars:-	0
Fibre:-	0	Protein:-	0
Salt:-	0		

Suitable for:-

vegetarians:-	Y	vegans:-	Y
dairy allergy sufferers:-	Y	gluten allergy sufferers:-	Y
soya allergy sufferers:-	Y	nut allergy sufferers:-	Y
egg allergy sufferers:-	Y	free from alcohol:-	Y

Name of Product:

ARRAN CARAMELISED RED ONION CHUTNEY

Ingredients:

Re-hydrated Red Onions (48%), Sugar, Red Grape Vinegar, Re-hydrated Onions, Thickening Agent (Modified Maize Starch), Colouring (Plain Caramel) (1%) Sea Salt, Ginger, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Cinnamon, Nutmag.

Net Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

195

Gross Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

383

Contains the following allergens:

Please indicate with 'Y' or 'N' for each

Celery:-	N	Gluten/Wheat:-	N
Eggs:-	N	Fish:-	N
Milk:-	N	Molluscs:-	N
Tree Nuts:-	N	Peanuts:-	N
Soybeans:-	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide:-	N
Crustaceans:-	N	Mustard:-	N
Lupin:-	N	Sesame:-	N

May contain statement:-

UK

Country of Origin:-

Commodity Code:-

2001909756

Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (Kj):-	657	Energy (Kcal):-	155
Fat:-	0	of which Saturates:-	0
Carbohydrate:-	37	of which sugars:-	32
Fibre:-	0	Protein:-	1.1
Salt:-	0.32		

Suitable for:-

vegetarians:-	Y	vegans:-	Y
dairy allergy sufferers:-	Y	gluten allergy sufferers:-	Y
soya allergy sufferers:-	Y	nut allergy sufferers:-	Y
egg allergy sufferers:-	Y	free from alcohol:-	Y

Name of Product:

Duncans of Deeside Family Recipe Oatcakes

Ingredients:

Net Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

200

Gross Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

200

Contains the following allergens:

Please indicate with 'Y' or 'N' for each

Celery:-	N	Gluten/Wheat:-	Y
Eggs:-	N	Fish:-	N
Milk:-	N	Molluscs:-	N
Nuts:-	N	Peanuts:-	N
Soybeans:-	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide:-	N
Crustaceans:-	N	Mustard:-	N
Lupin:-	N	Sesame:-	N

May contain statement:-

Factory handles Peanuts, Nuts, Milk and Egg.

Country of Origin:-

United Kingdom

Commodity Code:- (6 digits)

Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (Kj)		Energy (Kcal)	
Fat		of which Saturates	
Carbohydrate		of which sugars	
Fibre		Protein	
Salt			

Suitable for:-

vegetarians:-	Y	vegans:-	Y
dairy allergy sufferers:-	Y	gluten allergy sufferers:-	N
soya allergy sufferers:-	Y	nut allergy sufferers:-	Y
egg allergy sufferers:-	Y	free from alcohol:-	Y

Name of Product:

Mackays Strawberry Preserve

Ingredients:

Sugar, Scottish Strawberries, Gelling Agent: Fruit Pectin, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid.

Net Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

113g

Gross Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

229g

Contains the following allergens:

Please indicate with 'Y' or 'N' for each

Celery:-	N	Gluten/Wheat:-	N
Eggs:-	N	Fish:-	N
Milk:-	N	Molluscs:-	N
Nuts:-	N	Peanuts:-	N
Soybeans:-	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide:-	N
Crustaceans:-	N	Mustard:-	N
Lupin:-	N	Sesame:-	N

May contain statement:-

Country of Origin:-

United Kingdom

Commodity Code:- (6 digits)

Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (Kj)	1149	Energy (Kcal)	270
Fat	0	of which Saturates	0
Carbohydrate	67.2	of which sugars	66.9
Fibre		Protein	0.3
Salt	0		

Suitable for:-

vegetarians:-	Y	vegans:-	Y
dairy allergy sufferers:-	Y	gluten allergy sufferers:-	Y
soya allergy sufferers:-	Y	nut allergy sufferers:-	Y
egg allergy sufferers:-	Y	free from alcohol:-	Y

Name of Product:

Duncans of Deeside Family Recipe Shortbread

Ingredients:

Dates, Gluten Free Oats (10%), Pumpkin Seed Butter, Organic Tapioca Fibre (10%), Apple (8%), Grape Juice Concentrate, Rice Starch, Rice Protein, Pea Protein, Blueberries (2%), Pumpkin Seed Protein, Flaxseed, Cinnamon, Pea Crispies (Pea Protein, Rice Flour), Apple Flavouring (0.2%)

Net Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

45g

Gross Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

50g

Contains the following allergens:

Please indicate with 'Y' or 'N' for each

Celery:-	N	Gluten/Wheat:-	N
Eggs:-	N	Fish:-	N
Milk:-	N	Molluscs:-	N
Nuts:-	N	Peanuts:-	N
Soybeans:-	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide:-	N
Crustaceans:-	N	Mustard:-	N
Lupin:-	N	Sesame:-	N

May contain statement:-

Factory handles Peanuts, Nuts, Milk and Egg.

Country of Origin:-

United Kingdom

Commodity Code:- (6 digits)

Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (Kj)	1219	Energy (Kcal)	3.26
Fat	6.7	of which Saturates	1
Carbohydrate	49	of which sugars	37
Fibre	13.5	Protein	12
Salt	0.03		

Suitable for:-

vegetarians:-	Y	vegans:-	Y
dairy allergy sufferers:-	Y	gluten allergy sufferers:-	N
soya allergy sufferers:-	Y	nut allergy sufferers:-	Y
egg allergy sufferers:-	Y	free from alcohol:-	Y

Name of Product:

Chocolate and Love Pomegranate & 70% Madagascar Dark Chocolate Bar (80g)

Ingredients:

Cocoa mass*, cane sugar*, cocoa butter* pomegranate preparation* 9% (pomegranate*, apple juice concentrate*, rice flour*, thickener* [pectin*]), vanilla pods*. *Certified organic. Cocoa, sugar, vanilla: traded in compliance with Fairtrade Standards, total 91%. Visit www.info.fairtrade.net. Cocoa: 70% minimum.

Net Weight (in grams):

80

Gross Weight (in grams):

100

Contains the following allergens:

Please indicate with 'Y' or 'N' for each

Celery:-	N	Gluten/Wheat:-	N
Eggs:-	N	Fish:-	N
Milk:-	N	Molluscs:-	N
Tree Nuts:-	N	Peanuts:-	N
Soybeans:-	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide:-	N
Crustaceans:-	N	Mustard:-	N
Lupin:-	N	Sesame:-	N

May contain statement:-

May contain milk, hazelnuts, almonds and peanuts.

Country of Origin:-

Commodity Code:

Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (Kj):-	2320	Energy (Kcal):-	558
Fat:-	40	of which Saturates:-	25
Carbohydrate:-	36	of which sugars:-	32
Fibre:-	13	Protein:-	7
Salt:-	0.03		

Suitable for:-

vegetarians:-	Y	vegans:-	Y
dairy allergy sufferers:-	Y	gluten allergy sufferers:-	Y
soya allergy sufferers:-	Y	nut allergy sufferers:-	Y
egg allergy sufferers:-	Y	free from alcohol:-	Y

Name of Product:

Brodies Unique and Award-Winning Luxury Dark Chocolates with Classic Scottish Desserts flavours
(100g)

Ingredients:

Dark chocolate (53% cocoa solids) [cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soya lecithin, vanillin], white chocolate (23% milk solids) [sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin, vanillin] butter (milk), glucose syrup, sugar, honey (2%) fondant [sugar, glucose solids, water], sweetened condensed milk, alcohol, toasted oats (0.6%), concentrated raspberry juice(0.6%), concentrated orange juice (0.5%), crushed apricot biscuits (0.5%) [sugar, apricot kernels, egg white, corn flour, wheat flour, rice flour, wholewheat flour, raising agents (sodium hydrogen carbonate, ammonium carbonate), natural flavouring], flavouring, orange pieces (0.2%), Malt whisky (0.2%), raspberry pieces (0.2%), citric acid, lemon oil (0.1%), orange oil (0.1%).

Net Weight (in grams):

100

Gross Weight (in grams):

120

Contains the following allergens:

Please indicate with 'Y' or 'N' for each

Celery:-	N	Gluten/Wheat:-	Y
Eggs:-	Y	Fish:-	N
Milk:-	Y	Molluscs:-	N
Tree Nuts:-	N	Peanuts:-	N
Soybeans:-	Y	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide:-	N
Crustaceans:-	N	Mustard:-	N
Lupin:-	N	Sesame:-	N

May contain statement:-

May Contain Eggs, Contains Milk, Nuts, Contains Oats, Sesame

Country of Origin:-

UK

Commodity Code:

1905319900

Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (Kj):-	342	Energy (Kcal):-	81
Fat:-	1.4	of which Saturates:-	0.1
Carbohydrate:-	15.8	of which sugars:-	15.2
Fibre:-		Protein:-	1.3
Salt:-	1.9		

Suitable for:-

vegetarians:-	Y	vegans:-	N
dairy allergy sufferers:-	N	gluten allergy sufferers:-	N
soya allergy sufferers:-	N	nut allergy sufferers:-	Y
egg allergy sufferers:-	N	free from alcohol:-	Y